# **SHARP** Simply Better Living



Compatible Models: FXJ80UW, KCP70UW, KCP110UW

the t



000 000 000

SHARF

"Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn On."

### ENABLE SHARP AIR SKILLS ON THE AMAZON ALEXA APP

Before you enable the Sharp Air skills on the Amazon Alexa app, ensure you have downloaded the Sharp Air app from the App Store or Google Play store and have successfully paired with your Smart Air Purifier.

Download the Amazon Alexa app and login with existing account or create a new one.



### ENABLE SHARP AIR SKILLS ON THE AMAZON ALEXA APP



Select a device to launch the skill. The Sharp Air skill is now launched.

3:	52 🕫	🖬 🗐 568 🔳 )			
		×			
	Strater Store				
Launch Sharp Air					
	SHARP CORPORATION Rated: Guidance Suggested				
TRY IT NOW					
	This device Online	$\bigcirc$			
₿	SHARP's Echo Dot Online	$\bigcirc$			
TRY IT LATER					
Receive a notification on your Alexa devices that you can open anytime later.					
۵	Send a notification	$\bigcirc$			

#### **SHARP** Simply Better Living

### ALEXA COMMAND LIST

With the Amazon Alexa App and an Echo device, you can change operation modes with simple voice commands.

ACTION	COMMANDS	ACTION	COMMANDS
Power ON	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn ON/Start	Max Fan Speed	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Max Fan Speed
Power OFF	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn OFF	Medium Fan Speed	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Medium Fan Speed
Auto Mode	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Auto Mode	Low Fan Speed	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Low Fan Speed
Pollen Mode	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Pollen Mode	Plasmacluster Express Clean	
Sleep Mode	Alexa, tell Sharp Air to Turn on Sleep Mode		

## Simply Better Living Blog

Our Simply Better Living Blog is dedicated to simple, creative solutions for living your best life. Every day we share tips, recipes, life-hacks and articles with our readers along with a weekly newsletter of the latest stories you don't want to miss. It's all about the food you eat and the air you breathe. Welcome home.

http://sbl.sharpusa.com or http://simplybetterliving.sharpusa.com

Scan the QR code below to sign up to receive our Simply Better Living newsletter.



© 2022 Sharp Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.

Plasmacluster and all related trademarks are trademarks or registered trademarks of Sharp Corporation and/or its affiliated companies. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.

QUESTIONS?

1.800.BE.SHARP

#### SIMPLY BETTER LIVING

At Sharp Home Electronics Company of America, we are committed to Simply Better Living. Our innovative home appliance products are SIMPLE to use, BETTER than the competition, and encourage a HEALTHY LIFESTYLE.

SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 100 Paragon Drive, Montvale NJ, 07645 1.800.237.4277 • www.sharpusa.com



